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Honorable judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. me .
Speaker -
I Mina'trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guihan Racebmad b
155 Hesler Street
Hagatia, Guarn 96910

RE: Board Appointment

Dear Madame Speaker:

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and
the local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the
following appointment and supporting documents for:

ATTOINTEE: Richard K. Olmo
POSITION: Archaeologist Representative, Guam Historic

Preservation Review Board
TERM LENGTH:  Four (4) years

TERM SERVED: March 21, 2011 to March 20, 2015

The appointment is subject to the consent of I Lilieslaturan Guihan. Please
schedule a hearing at your earliest convenience.

Senseramenie,
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ED AZA'CALVO

PO Box 2950 « Hagatna, Guam 96932
Tel (671 472-8031 » Fax: (671) 477-4826 « povernorguam.gov « calendar guam gov
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EDDIE BAZA CALVO

Governor

RAY TENORIO
Licutenant Governor
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EDDIE BAzA CALVO
Governor

RAY TENORIO
Licwtersant Governor
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APR 21 2044

Mr. Richard K. Olmo
P.O. Box 21242
Barrigada, Guam 96921

Pear Mr. Olmo:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo-
Tenorio administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both
near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of
the best minds who will have the courage to make tough decisions for the
good of all our people. I hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio
administration, for the remainder of the unexpired term indicated below as
tollows:

Archaeologist Representative, Guam Historic Preservation Review Board

Term length: Four (4) years
Term served: March 21, 2011 to March 20, 2015

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of I Lileslaturan Gudhan.
Please contact the Ottice of the Governor at 472-8931 for further processing,.

Senserarmente,

ED BAZX CALVO

PO Box 2950 « Hagatna, Guam 96932
Teb {671 472-8931 » Fax: (6711 477-4826 » governor.guam.gov « calendar gumm gov

“ Eddie Baza Calvo ‘? Beddiebazacaivo i; @governorcatvo &g governorofguam



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

Boards & Commissions Nomination Information

The following information is required for submission to the Speaker of I Liheslaturan Guahan in
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13104.1:

NOMINEE INFORMATION

Last Name L MED First ;2\ CHARD MLy Date |F ATR 20\
City ForlerieAba,  See Q) 2P YLg 7
Posmon o which Appointment
< Made i sroric TmseauaTion RKevmy Soned
Are you a citizen of the United i | po, are you authorized to work in
States? YES X NO .. the U.S.7 YES NO -
EDUCATION
Did :
From ﬂ /(95 To [, /{a_‘i“ g;a dﬁaﬁa’? YES X Degree 101 L OM A
Dd OU e
From C?/(O‘-‘]L To {0/:;5\ g;ad{;aia? YES ){ & Degree %S CE OO Y
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EDUCATION

S TEeoT =t wce

From 8/‘{2{ To lo/ Zd 2;2(&{]0;&? YES X NO Degree MLA . C.eovrony

b [Fuie 3 (ol
e, ooeemr e,
egree
Did you -
From E3/ 7t 1o 5/5('? grad{Jaée‘? YES X NO . Degres MA AN’?&-\QB%LQGJV
EMPLOYMENT HISTORY | L o _
{1) Present Unveeste oF MARYLAND, . CollEGIATE ASSOC o

Emp!eyer Unveesytw Cotlseas

(2) Pravious UNIVERSITNY o Eudw . y -
Employer Dl ision o Seuhl +PE A orhe KeigPosition L NSTRUTTOR  oF GeoeRATHY

wor [ e

{3) Previous

 iaror Fosition
Pates
Address Held
(4} Previous Position
Employer
Dales
Address Heid
{5) Previous Position
Employer
Bales
Address Held
PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE
Agency Phone
 Address
Job Tile From: To

]

Rey, 04-2013_v.2.5cm Adl other versions obsolete



PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE

Agency Phone

Address

Job Title From: To

PRIOR GOVERNMENT SERVICE (EXCLUDING GOVERNMENT OF GUAM)

Agency Phone

Address

Job Title From: To

Agency Phone

Acddress

Job Title From: To

TRAINING |
Institute/Seminars/On-the-Job Training: Date

AWARDS

List ait educational, professional, civic awards, and recognition for public service:
De?T. or PAhees ANb FECREATION  CERTIFICATE oF AFPRECIATO R 2.0\ 2~

_Maertawt Muihed vor he AETS (IS5LAND ARCUAEOLOBY TODAY)  ZO0OL

%gg&e\mﬁew GECUT AWARD FRIM isToRiC PRESEEVATION LEAGUE of OREGON

Rav. 04-2013_v.2.sem Al other versions obsolele 3P ege



PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEMENT

List involvement on a localinationalfinternational level, Iist organization, activities participated in, offices heid;

COMMUNITY / CIVIC INVOLVEMENT
List organizations, activities, participated in, offices held
C GUANM HisToRIC TPRESERVATION RENIEW BoARD ZOVG — 20\E
CUAM  RPUOMARITIES CoUNCIL  RART RBeView cewniles SWCE 20D
EVAN MUSEUM TTRUSTEE ARD SECReTARN VG - Ha

PUBLICATIONS AND PRESENTATIONS
List any published arlicles, papers delivered at professional mestings, sic.

Z0'A ¥ THROUBH A iass DARKLY ! LANDSCAPE TTRLATIONS e GuAwrs WEST CoAST
2 oo wac—,eswv} ToRN O, TARAR

20t Arc:‘,\rtogzo\cs DQ\ Sk%\“{\c,cx\ﬂc?— ok -&%a?u’co 5‘5*{ GU&W‘ for the

Tpeaenese So é’fux CEa e 531"}25, e8]

1010 “Puase 1 Avc&agg\aé\ad :Ewe%ﬁménom o -5#40. ore Sive  Guow" ge\._,
Tevrey Association o Avc\}\&ao\mg% awnéd "?a\‘&\are 5+dees. qu:qn,

MILITARY SERVICE (PLEA.SE. ATTACH FORM DD-214)

Branch From To

Rank at Discharge Type of Discharge
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'OTHER INFORMATION

{1) Have you ever been found guilty of a felony in any court, whether within or without YES |

the Uniied States?

If so, please specify in detail:

Addrass of the court:

Date of Conviction:

Specific infraction commitied;

without the Liniled States?

NO X
{2) Have you ever been declared mentaily incompetent by any court, whether within or YES NO .
If s0, please specify in detail the reasons and facts related to such declaration:
{3} Have you sver been found not guilty or not punishable In any criminal proceedings by YES NO S

reason of insanity?

{4} Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reason? YES

@5(

i s0, please specify in w'%iy' the a;ﬁ;ﬁoizﬁﬁng aatberiiy believes yéu that ybu'ére' not éufféfing from éréy mental liness or

affliction:
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Statement of Financial Interests
(Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1)

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor’s Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

FROM: Rienren K Olwmo

X 1 have no financial interest in any business

(3 1do have interest(s) in the following business{es):

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of interest

%M{ /7 M&o/ﬁﬁ

Slgna re Date ¢/
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AFFIDAVIT | DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY
I, the undersigned, do hereby depose and say that: {1} | have read and reviewed the information contained in
the attached Appointmeni/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam; (2) that the matters contained in the
Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are frue and correct and that | am
competent to testify to said matters; and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with
the requirements of 4 G.C.A. Section 2103.5.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C.A. Section 4308) that the foregoing is true
and correct.

Signature w—%&/qf\/ @ /M Date / ‘:,L%) ,\j ,ZG/%{Z

Rev. 04-2013 v.2.s0m Adl other versions obsolete TiPa



SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guam Judicial Center = 120 West O'Brien Drive » Hagatita, Guam 96910

Telephone (671) 475-3370/475-3449
Fax (671) 472-2856

DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Court

Name: RICHARD K OLMO _ L
SS#: ¢ GUAM DL T« of Birth: [ |

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results ofa c'f'i-i‘i'gent search of the records of this Court:
Criminal Cases: y . Civil Cases:
A. DX{  NoCaseFound e A [ 1 NoCase Found
B. I Criminal Case No. B 1, Civil Case No.

2. Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case No.

3 Criminal Case No. 3 Civil Case No,

4. Criminal Case No. 4, Civil Case No,

5. Criminal Case No. ' 5. Civil Case No.

Criminal Record: Page 1 of 1 R ) .. Civil Record:  Page of

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial
Center, 120 West O'Brien Drive, Hagatfia, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday — Friday, 8:00 am. to 5:00 pm.
Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays.. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated: 04/17/2014 DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Court

BHNSTON
lerk

Prepared By: C

The absence of an
orlginat Court Seal
invaiidates this
document



Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.O. Box 23909
Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921

April 17,2014

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME: | Richard K OLMO
DATE OF BIRTH: |G FINGERPRINT#: | NONE

@  The individual has no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files that are
subject to Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department.

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL,
STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY.

N

By Direction: angela

{/ s
N i‘f
T'he absence of an original GUAM POLICE FRED E BORDALLO, JR.
seq] invalidates this police clearance. Chief of Police
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